ADVERTISEMENT The Baily Star DHAKA **SATURDAY MARCH 28, 2015**

BAIA aាភោទេ១ ១១ខ្មែកខ្មែក Biman BANGLADESH AIRLINES HEAD OFFICE, BALAKA, KURMITOLA, DHAKA-1229, BANGLADESH, PHONE-8901600-14, 8901680-94, FAX: 88-02-8901558, www.biman-airlines.com

Ref: DACPM/156/2015/1477 Date: 25 March 2015

Request for Proposal (RFP)

Biman Bangladesh Airlines Ltd. invites Proposal/Offer for taking ACMI (Wet) lease of aircraft having capacity of minimum 300 seats for a period of three months. Airlines, Operators, Owners of Aircraft, Manufacturers and/or Leasing Companies having aircraft of its own or legally authorized by the owner may participate in the RFP complying with the terms & conditions given in the RFP schedule. Basic requirements are mentioned below: Name and address of the To be mentioned by the bidder:

Lessor, Owner and Operator a. Lessor:

b. Owner: c. Operator 02 (two) aircraft of any type depending on seat configuration. Number and type of aircraft · Bidder may offer one or more aircraft

[Biman reserves the right to reduce the number of aircraft]

Aircraft must be manufactured on 1st October 1995 or later.

Bidder must provide MSN & registration number of the offered aircraft

Heavy maintenance check or D-Check must not fall due in the offered aircraft

General Manager Corporate Planning (Acting)

the aircraft Nature of lease ACMI (Aircraft, Crew, Maintenance and Insurance) and 3 (three) months lease, commencing from early August 2015. commencement of lease

Year of manufacturing

MSN & registration number of

Heavy maintenance check

o 08

06 09

তারিখ ও সময়

শর্তাবলী

EOI No. MOFA/ICT/MW/003

Ministry/Division

Experience, resources & delivery

Phasing of services

capacity required

Ref. No.

GD-1106

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Name of the official inviting EOI

Address of the official inviting EOI

Designation of the official inviting EOI

Contact details of the official inviting

Other details (if applicable)

Agency

Seat configuration Aircraft must have minimum 300 seats in two class configuration. Aircraft must be capable of flying direct between Dhaka and Jeddah without Operational capability any load penalty taking into consideration of passenger weight & baggage 120kg. If the bidder/lessor is not the owner of the aircraft, then owner's authorization Owner's authorization for leasing the aircraft must be provided along with the Proposal/Offer

during the lease term.

2. Detailed information is available in the RFP schedule. RFP Notice and Schedule may be viewed at Biman's website

Proposals/Offers are to be submitted to General Manager (Corporate Planning), Biman Bangladesh Airlines Limited Head Office, Balaka, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh latest by 1000 hours BST (0400 hours UTC) on 16th April 2015 through Courier Service or e-mail to dacpm156@bdbiman.com Proposals/Offers may also be submitted through courier service or dropped in the Tender Box placed in the office of General Manager (Corporate Planning) The Proposal(s)/Offer(s) will be opened on the same day immediately after the closing time in presence of the bidder(s), if any. No Proposal/Offer will be accepted after the closing time and date. For further information or query, General Manager (Corporate Planning) may be contacted at Telephone: +880-2-

8901600/Extension-2415, +880-2-8901697(direct), Fax: +880-2-8901396, E-mail: gmp@bdbiman.com during the

office hours. Biman Bangladesh Airlines Ltd. reserve the right to accept or reject any or all the Proposals/Offers at any time and/or stage without assigning any reason, whatsoever, and no claim will be entertained in this regard.

Mohd. Abdur Rahman Faruky GD-1124

স্পেশাল সিকিউরিটি ফোর্স প্রধানমন্ত্রীর কার্যালয়

তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২১৫ অকেজো গাড়ি নিলামে বিক্রয়ের দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

স্পেশাল সিকিউরিটি ফোর্স, প্রধানমন্ত্রীর কার্যালয় মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

The effection (fel carfel) constant for Title carry.

	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারা সত্তা	্র ৬প-পারচালক (পিএভাপ), স্পেশাল সাক্ডারাট ফোস।
Ì	সংগ্রহকারীর সত্তার জেলা	ঢাকা।
-8	কি জন্য আহবান	স্পেশাল সিকিউরিটি ফোর্সের অকেজো ঘোষিত ০২টি কার "যেখানে যে অবস্থায় আছে" ভিত্তিতে নিলামে বিক্রয়।
	আহবানের সূত্র ও তারিখ	৬৫৭/৫/পিএন্ডপি-০৩ তারিখ ২৫ মার্চ ২০১৫ইং।
	বিক্ৰয় পদ্ধতি	উনুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (সিল কভারযুক্ত খামে)।
	দরপত্র প্যাকেজের নাম	০২টি কার "যেখানে যে অবস্থায় আছে" ভিত্তিতে নিলামে বিক্রয়।
	দরপত্রের সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান	০৫ এপ্রিল ২০১৫ইং তারিখ বিকেল ৪.০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে প্রতিটি যানবাহনের জন্য দরপত্র ৫০০.০০ (পাঁচশত) টাকা মূল্যে (অফেরতযোগ্য) উপ-পরিচালক (পিএন্ডপি) এর অফিস থেকে (কক্ষ নং ১৪৬, আইসিসি ভবন) সংগ্রহ করা যাবে।
	দরপত্র জমা দেওয়ার তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান	০৬ এপ্রিল ২০১৫ইং তারিখ সকাল ৯.৩০ ঘটিকা হতে ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত প্রধানমন্ত্রীর কার্যালয়ের ৪নং গেইটে রক্ষিত টেন্ডার বাক্স।
	দরপত্র উন্মুক্তকরণ ও মূল্যায়নের	০৬ এপ্রিল ২০১৫ইং তারিখ বেলা ১২.৩০ ঘটিকায়।

উপ-পরিচালক (পিএন্ডপি)-কক্ষ নং ১৪৬, আইসিসি ভবন। দরপত্র খোলার অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা ব্যক্তি - কর সনাক্তকরণ (TIN) ও জাতীয় পরিচয়পত্র নম্বর দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা

প্রতিষ্ঠান- কর সনাক্তকরণ নম্বর (TIN) এবং ভ্যাট নিবন্ধন নম্বর আবশ্যক যানবাহনের বিবরণ, পরিমাণ ও দরপত্র সিডিউলে বিবৃত।

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার মেজর মোঃ রফিকুল ইসলাম, উপ-পরিচালক (পিএন্ডপি) - কক্ষ নং ১৪৬, আইসিসি ভবন, স্পেশাল সিকিউরিটি ফোর্স, প্রধানমন্ত্রীর কার্যালয়, নাম, পদবী ও ঠিকানা তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা।

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার PP-05-97750P51 যোগাযোগের মাধ্যম দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও মূল্যায়ন পদ্ধতি সরকারি মটরযান অকেজো ঘোষণা সংক্রান্ত নীতিমালা অনুযায়ী

কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন। উপ-পরিচালক (পিএন্ডপি) জিডি-১১০৮ মহাপরিচালক এর পক্ষে

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000 Ministry of Eurojan Affaire Dhaka

	Millistry of Foreign Alfalis, Difaka.
	Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
	Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
	Dhaka.
selection	Software firms/organizations/joint ventures/consortium.
	MOEA/ICT/MM/003

Name of procuring entity Procuring entity district Expression of interest for EOI Ref. No MOFA/ICT/MW/003. Date 25/03/2015 **KEY INFORMATION** Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS). Procurement sub-method

Revenue Budget, GoB. Budget and source of funds

FUNDING INFORMATION PARTICULAR INFORMATION EOI closing date and time 16/04/2015 at 11.00am. 16/04/2015 at 11.30am. EOI opening date and time INFORMATION FOR APPLICANT

Brief description of the assignment Development & maintenance of websites for 71 (seventyone) Bangladesh Missions abroad. Up-to-date trade license and Income Tax Clearance Certificate. Having experience in the relevant field for not less than 10 (ten) years on date of publication. Eligibility of EOI tenderer

The consulting firms have to provide information to demonstrate that they are qualified to perform the services by submitting the firm's brochure, firm's registration, summarizing the firm's facilities and areas of experience, availability of appropriate professional qualification, experience among staff.

Minimum Eligibility: Interested national legal entities/joint ventures/consortium etc. meeting the following criteria may submit the EOI: Having experience in developing websites; Having experience in dealing with big data; Availability of competent professionals, including software

developers and data entry operators. Additional qualification filters may be introduced at RFP For further details ICT Wing of the Ministry may be contacted.

Indicative start Location date July, 2015 October, 2015 Dhaka

Indicative completion date

M Allama Siddiki. Director General (Administration & ICT). Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000. Telephone No. +88-02-9562115 Fax No.+88-02-9562461. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all EOIs.

> M Allama Siddiki Director General (Administration & ICT) Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka

হাউজিং এন্ড বিল্ডিং রিসার্চ ইনস্টিটিউট ১২০/৩, দারুস-সালাম, মিরপুর, ঢাকা-১২১৬

ফ্যাব্রঃ ৯০৩৫০৫৭ www.hbri.gov.bd

তারিখঃ ২৫-০৩-২০১৫ স্মারক নংঃ ২৫.৪৪.২৬০০.০০০.১১.০১০.১২-২৪২

সংশোধিত নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

হাউজিং এন্ড বিল্ডিং রিসার্চ ইনস্টিটিউট, দারুস-সালাম, মিরপুর, ঢাকার শূন্য পদে জনবল নিয়োগের নিমিত্তে যোগ্যতাসম্পন্ন বাংলাদেশের প্রকৃত নাগরিকদের নিকট হতে নির্ধারিত চাকুরীর আবেদন ফরমে দরখাস্ত আহবান করে অত্র দপ্তর স্মারক নংঃ ২৫.৪৪.২৬০০.০০০.১১.০১০.১২-২১১ তারিখঃ ১৮-০৩-২০১৫ মাধ্যমে গত ২০-০৩-২০১৫ তারিখ দৈনিক প্রথম আলো এবং ২২-০৩-২০১৫ তারিখ দি ডেইলি স্টার পত্রিকায় বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশ করা হয়। অনিবার্য কারণবশতঃ প্রকাশিত নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তির ১ ও ২ নং ক্রমিকের পদ ব্যতীত বাকি পদসমূহের (ক্রমিক ৩ হতে ৭ পর্যন্ত) আবেদন স্থগিত করা হলো। স্থগিত পদসমূহের নিয়োগ বিষয়ে তফসিল পরবর্তীতে পত্রিকায় বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের মাধ্যমে অবহিত করা হবে। মোহাম্মদ আবু সাদেক, পিইঞ্জ

পরিচালক ফোনঃ ৯০৩৫২২২ জিডি-১১২৬ E-mail: hbribd@gmail.com

যুগাু-সচিব

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, ঢাকা মেট্রোপলিটন পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স

লজিস্টিকস এন্ড প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিভাগ, রাজারবাগ, ঢাকা www.dmp.gov.bd দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

নিম্নলিখিত শর্ত সাপেক্ষে ঢাকা মেট্রোপলিটন পুলিশের ২০১৪-২০১৫ অর্থ বছরে

ব্যবহার/সরবরাহের জন্য বিভিন্ন প্রকার IMSI Monitor, CDR Analyser, City Serveillance Equipment ক্রয়ের লক্ষ্যে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে প্রয়োজনীয় যোগ্যতাসম্পন্ন প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে The Public Procurement বিধিমালা/২০০৮ মোতাবেক উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাইতেছে। মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়

०२।	সংস্থা	বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ।
०७।	দরপত্র ক্রয় কর্তৃপক্ষ	ঢাকা মেট্রোপলিটন পুলিশ, ঢাকা।
08	দরপত্র আইটেমের নাম	01. IMSI Monitor (Item-by-Item basis) 02. CDR Analyser (Item-by-Item basis) 03. City Serveillance Equipment (Lot- by-Lot basis) (দরপত্র দলিলের শর্ত মোতাবেক)।
061	দরপত্রের আহ্বানের নম্বর	২১/২০১৪-২০১৫ অর্থ বছর।
०७।	দরপত্র আহ্বানের তারিখ	২৪/০৩/২০১৫ তারিখ।

দরপত্র জামানত আইটেম (১) এর জন্য দরপত্র জামানত ২,৫০,০০০/- (দুই লক্ষ পঞ্চাশ হাজার) টাকা, আইটেম (২) এর জন্য ১,০০,০০০/- (এক লক্ষ) টাকা এবং আইটেম (৩) এর জন্য ২,৩০,০০০/- (দুই লক্ষ ত্রিশ হাজার) টাকা বাংলাদেশ সরকার কর্তৃক অনুমোদিত যে কোন ব্যাংক হতে পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক গ্যারান্টি পুলিশ কমিশনার, ঢাকা মেট্রোপলিটন পুলিশ, ঢাকার অনুকৃলে দরপত্রের সাথে সংযুক্ত করিয়া দাখিল

দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য আইটেম নং-০১ এর জন্য 001 দরপত্র নগদ ১,৫০০/- (এক হাজার পাঁচশত) টাকা, মূল্য আইটেম নং-০২ এর জন্য ১,০০০/- (এক হাজার) টাকা এবং আইটেম নং-০৩ এর জন্য হাজার) 3.000/-(এক (অফেরতযোগ্য) উনুক্ত স্থানীয় দরপত্র (জাতীয়)। দরপত্র পদ্ধতি 1 60 অর্থের জিওবি (রাজস্ব)। দরপত্রের 106 উৎস

করিতে হইবে।

সর্বশেষ পর্যন্ত। বিক্রয়ের তারিখ ও সময় ২২/০৪/২০১৫ তারিখ সময় ১২.০০ ঘটিকার দাখিলের দরপত্র সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও (季) মধ্যে।

221

106

Date: 25/03/2015

দরপত্র

ঠিকানা

কাজের

136

জিডি-১১২৭

২১/০৪/২০১৫ তারিখ অফিস চলাকালীন সময়

রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাক্সে, (২) ডিসি (অর্থ ও

দরপত্রদাতাগণের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ

01. IMSI Monitor (Item-by-Item basis)

উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্র খোলা হইবে।

খোলার ২২/০৪/২০১৫ তারিখ সময় ১২.৩০ ঘটিকা। তারিখ ও সময় দরপত্র দলিল ক্রয়ের (১) সহকারী পুলিশ কমিশনার (ইকুইপমেন্ট), (গ)

রাজারবাগ পুলিশ লাইনস্, ঢাকা (২) ডিসি (অর্থ ও বাজেট), ডিএমপি, ঢাকা অফিস-৩৬ শহীদ ক্যাপ্টেন মনসুর আলী স্মরণী, ডিএমপি সদর দপ্তর, রমনা, ঢাকা (৩) পুলিশ সুপার (এডমিন এন্ড টেলিকম) টেলিকম ভবন, রাজারবাগ, ঢাকা। (১) সহকারী পুলিশ কমিশনার (ইকুইপমেন্ট), দরপত্র দেওয়ার ঠিকানা রাজারবাগ পুলিশ লাইনস্ এর অফিস কক্ষে

বাজেট), ডিএমপি, ঢাকা অফিস-৩৬ শহীদ ক্যাপ্টেন মনসুর আলী স্মরণী, ডিএমপি সদর দপ্তর, রমনা, ঢাকা এর অফিস কক্ষে রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাক্সে, (৩) পুলিশ সুপার (এডমিন এভ টেলিকম), টেলিকম ভবন, রাজারবাগ, ঢাকা এর অফিস কক্ষে রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাব্রে। উপ-পুলিশ কমিশনার (লজিস্টিকস এভ দরপত্র খোলার স্থান প্রকিউরমেন্ট) এর কার্যালয়, রাজারবাগ পুলিশ কনফারেন্স

02. CDR Analyser (Item-by-Item basis) বিবরণ 03. City Serveillance Equipment (Lotby-Lot basis) (দরপত্র দলিলের শর্ত মোতাবেক)। ঢাকা মেট্রোপলিটন পুলিশ, ঢাকা। 195 দরপত্র আহ্বান

কর্তৃপক্ষের নাম উপ-পুলিশ কমিশনার (লজিস্টিকস 191 দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর পদবী প্রকিউরমেন্ট), ডিএমপি, ঢাকা। প্রকিউরমেন্ট অফিস. দরপত্র 701 এভ

আহ্বানকারীর রাজারবাগ পুলিশ লাইনস্, ডিএমপি, ঢাকা। ঠিকানা 01. IMSI Monitor (Item-by-Item basis), 02. 186 দরপত্রদাতার CDR Analyser (Item-by-Item basis), 03. যোগ্যতা

> City Serveillance Equipment (Lot-by-Lot basis) (দরপত্র দলিলের শর্ত মোতাবেক) দরপত্র দলিল/সিডিউল মোতাবেক ক্রয়ে আগ্রহী প্রতিষ্ঠানকে (ক) নবায়নকৃত সিটি কর্পোরেশন/পৌরসভার ট্রেড লাইসেন্স (খ) হালনাগাদ আয়কর পরিশোধের সার্টিফিকেট (গ) ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন সার্টিফিকেট (ঘ) সদ্য ব্যাংক সলভেন্সি সার্টিফিকেট ও সদ্য ব্যাংক স্টেটমেন্ট (ঙ) 25% Liquid Asset (Working Capital) সম্পর্কিত ব্যাংকের সনদপত্র দলিল ও কাগজপত্রের সত্যায়িত অনুলিপি সিডিউল ক্রয়ের আবেদনের সহিত দাখিল করিতে হইবে। (চ) লজিস্টিকস এভ প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিভাগ কর্তৃক কার্যাদেশ মোতাবেক কাজ সম্পন্ন করিতে হইবে। (ছ) উক্ত কাজের ০১ (এক) বছরের অভিজ্ঞতা সনদ দাখিল করতে হবে। (জ) প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিজস্ব প্যাডে

দরদাতাকে অঙ্গীকারনামা দাখিল করিতে হইবে।

কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে দরপত্র গ্রহণ/প্রত্যাখ্যান করার ক্ষমতা অত্র অফিস সংরক্ষণ করেন। উপ-পুলিশ কমিশনার

(লজিস্টিকস এন্ড প্রকিউরমেন্ট) ঢাকা মেট্রোপলিটন পুলিশ, ঢাকা ফোন-৯৩৩০৩৯৪, ফ্যাক্স-৯৩৩০৮৪৬



Bangladesh Bank

Human Resources Department-1 Head Office Dhaka

www.bb.org.bd

Circular No.: 16/2015 Date: 23/03/2015

Noor-Un-Nahar

General Manager (C.C)

Dated: 23/02/2015

নক্সা ও পরিদর্শন-১ পরিদপ্তর

বিউবো, ঢাকা

Appointment of Financial Advisor/Professional Accountant to the Audit Committee of Bangladesh Bank

Bangladesh Bank intends to engage a senior level highly experienced 'Chartered Accountant' for advisory services to the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors of Bangladesh Bank towards strengthening the Committee's oversight on internal audit and internal control practices of Bangladesh Bank. For further details please visit Bangladesh Bank Website (www.bb.org.bd) and click on e-recruitment. Application deadline is April 16, 2015.

Date: 24-03-2015 GD-1112

DCP: 48/2015-726

Amendment Notice "বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন"

Amendment No.: 02 Ref. No.: Pur-318/2015 Name of Works: Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Demi-Water Treatment Plant (capacity 10m3/hr x 2 No.) for Unit # 1 of Fenchugani CCPP, BPDB, Fenchuganj, Sylhet on Turn Key Basis.

Rejection Clause No. 13 (Page No. vii) & Clause No.: Section-2/Tender Data Sheet (Page No. 27)/[TDS (ITT14.1(b)];

Existing	Amend as
Tenderer shall have to submit at least 01 (one) end-user certificate from Electricity Utility Authority/IPP outside manufacturer's country stating that the similar Demi-Water Treatment Plant from the concerned manufacturer were used in similar or higher capacity CCPP and the performance is satisfactory for two (2) years or 8000 operating hours.	Tenderer shall have to submit at least 01 (one) end- user certificate from Electricity Utility Authority/IPP/Process Plant outside manufacturer's country stating that the similar Demi-Water Treatment Plant from the concerned manufacturer were used in similar or higher capacity Power Plant/Process Plant (having demi-water plant which water is usable for HRSG & single unit capacity is not less than 10 m³/hr.) and the performance is satisfactory for two (2) years or 8000 operating hours.
	উপ-পরিচালক (নিঃ প্রকৌঃ)

বিদ্যুৎ/জন-৯৫৩(৪)/২৫/৩/১৫ জিডি-১১৩০

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Department of Archaeology Pratnatattva Bhaban, F-4/A, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 Memo No. 43.23.0000.125.014.08.15.162 Dt: 23.03.2015

Invitation for Tender

Ministry of Cultural Affairs Ministry/Division

5500	Will flou y/ Division	William y Or Outland Alland.
 3. 4. 6. 	Agency	Department of Archaeology.
3.	Procuring entity name	Director General.
4.	Procuring entity code	3431
5.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.
6.	Invitation for	Up-gradation of Light & Sound show at Lalbagh Fort.
7.	Invitation Ref. No.	43.23.0000.125.014.08.15
8.	Date	23-03-2015.
KEY	INFORMATION	
9.	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM) (NCT).

GOB.

7040

Lalbagh Fort.

01/2014-2015.

25.03.2015.

Budget and source of funds PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project/programme code (if

applicable) Project programme name (if

FUNDING INFORMATION

applicable) Tender package No.

Tender package name 15. Tender publication date 16. Selling and opening of tender document (principal)

Receiving tender document Tender last selling date

date & time Tender opening date and

Tender closing & submission

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer

a) The tenderer must have the experience of successfully completion minimum 02 (two) numbers of permanent Light and Sound Show over last three years. Documentary evidence of successfully

Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000.

any working day before the stated time.

13.04.2015 during office hour.

15.04.2015, 4.00pm.

PPNB for Up-gradation of Light & Sound show at

Up-gradation of Light & Sound show at Lalbagh Fort.

Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.

Department of Archaeology, Pratnatattva Bhaban, F-4/A,

Department of Archaeology, Pratnatattva Bhaban, F-

2. Ministry of Cultural Affairs, Building No. 6 (10th Floor),

15.04.2015 at 12.30pm (Tender documents will be

received also directly by hand or by post or by courier on

4/A, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.

completing the said Light and Sound Show certified by the procuring entity of govt./autonomous/semigovt. organisation must be submitted by the tenderer. b) The tenderer must be experienced on integrated light and sound show based on a script to be arranged including high power high resolution multimedia projection. Documentary evidence of said experience certificate certified by the procuring entity of govt./autonomous/semi-govt. organisation must be

submitted by the tenderer.

submitted by the tenderer.

Price of tender document 22 (Tk.) 23 Identification of lot Lot No.

1 (one)

tender

25

27

Location Up-gradation of Light Lalbagh,

Dhaka

Tk. 5000.00 (five thousand) (non-refundable). Completion time Tender security in weeks/months amount (Tk.) 5,00,000.00 09 (nine) months

Original catalog/brochure (not photocopy) must be

from the date of

signing contract

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender

Designation of official inviting Project Director (Archaeological Engineer). tender Address of official inviting tender Contact details of official inviting

Lalbagh Fort.

& Sound Show at

F4/A, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. Mail- darchaeologybd@yahoo.com 9113387

Khondker Zahidul Karim.

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders. In under any unavoidable circumstances tender document selling, receiving and opening disturbed, the next working day will be applicable for the same respectively.

Khondker Zahidul Karim GD-1101 Project Director (Archaeological Engineer)